ARNA Investigation

* #333

Amir Mansur Ali aka Delonte Williams Jawaad Abdul Ali Michael Williams



Charges

Matters:
Prosecution of Jawaad Abdul Ali & Amir Mansur Ali

Violations Set forth:

1) Unlawfully Acting as an Aboriginal Jurist without certification contract or rights
2) Unlawfully coercing another national to participate in unlawfully nationalizing new nationals
3) Theft of nationality/Dues funds from ARNA Headquarters and ARNA nationals
4) Selling non natural mucous producing foods to nationals for Profit

AMIR

1) Violating Private Irrevocable Trust Agreement

2) Attacking the Integrity of ARNA Constitution and Institutions without authority
3) Theft of ARNA Property-refusal to return

4) Threats that Chief Ali will be killed for his actions

5) Not following dietary law, too sick to operate as Chief of ARNA

Defendant has plead guilty to all charges
Prosecuting party will provide proofs of all of the above four issues
and settlement is in order unless Defendant Jawaad Abdul Ali changes and revokes confession.



Injured Parties

To date 71 Nationals received incorrect documents missing
IDS and or no EIN Business Access in violation process

Receipts for the payments to Jawaad Abdul Ali have been
sent to a private email from each reporting national

Proof Jawaad Abdul Ali had no access to proper documents.

of the 71 injured 5 had paid via proper process to ARNA
and were confused about intake process

66 dealt directly with Jawaad Abdul Ali and Amir Mansur Ali
in some form or fashion

66 X 360= 23,7605



Injured Parties

Headquarters has commenced remedying the injured national who was coerced by Jawaad and all
66 injured new entries.

Funds will be used to:

1) Give all 66 nationals proper EIN and Business Article Service directly from headquarters:

160S per national totaling 10,5605

2) Correct Documents for each national with assistance of jurists who will be paid 120S per packet
to correct the issue. 66 X 120 = 7,920S

3) Ensuring every national in the 66 have the correct IDS in full (Both Sets) with Proper information
on each ID including proper addresses ID # Coding which was a classified technique Tax Exempt
Number signature/Autograph, with proper passport photo and Proper submission of intake online.
ARNA Aboriginal Law Firm has paid for the service of online intake registration for all 66 of the
unlisted nationals. Websites have been updated.

ID Service is 80S x 66 = 5,2808S.

All totaling 23,7605 to be paid to International SOC before the end of the fiscal budget period
12-31-2015 10th month 10th day 15,101 Aboriginal Calendar



Canceling Appointment via Contract
Breach

 SECOND ISSUE

* Unrebuttable and Irrevocable Removal of Amir
Mansur Ali via contractual right of Trustee
Amaru Namaa Taga Xi-Ali and complete
restructuring of cabinet by Contractual right.



Notice for all Cabinet Officers Inbox X

]
n [}

Amaru Nama Taga Xi-Aly Muhammad <amaruxiali@gmail.com> Oct 29 L)
to Master, Jawaad, GHOST, Troy, asim, Sandy, bcc: me [~

We can discuss this notice on conference line on Friday or Saturday evening
Rites of Passage Class is cancelled on Sunday

| will operate Regular Class on Sunday and make these announcements
On Monday we have a wedding
| will make these announcements on November Sth

Official Notice to Nationals of Aboriginal Republic of North America
From Regnal Aboriginal Chief:
In the process of protecting the early growth (Provisional Development) of our Indigenous Community | have made a copyright and
trademark for all items of government. | made a Private Bond Obligation with the Prime Minister that | appointed with his
autograph/signature affixed and listed these items of protected copyright and trademark. In my last decree | made a stipulation to ward
off (Issues of national security that could breach government performance) what has manifested within 45 days (Celestial semi-
square) from the date of my decree. The actions from members of the cabinet which include:

A) attack upon constitutional institutional integrity,

B) theft,

C) alliances with expatriated nationals,

D) nonparticipation or improper participation in mandated Rites of Passage Certifications)

have prompted my actions which are backed by signed agreements and my the Constitution as well as my last Constitutional Decree.
The items of copyright and trademark include:

Xi Global Trust and its Chief administrator Amaru Namaa Taga Xi Ali Muhammad is the personal copyright trademark and patent holder
of the following:

Original Constitution of the Aboriginal Republic of North America

ARNA Protocol Manual

Aboriginal University & AU Curriculum including all textbooks and writings of Chief Amaru Namaa Taga Xi Ali Muhammad

Aboriginal Medical Association

ARNA Aboriginal Law Firm

Aboriginal Aquarius Technologies



Aboriginal Patent Trademark & Copyright Office
Aboriginal Rites of Passage
Sons of the Shrine Daughters of the Shrine
Aboriginal Guard Service Manual
Aboriginal farms & farming Project- Indigenous Land Investments
Aboriginal Midwifery System
www.governmentreparations.org
www.aboriginalmedicalassociation.org
www.aboriginaluniversity.com
www.aboriginalproperty.com
www.indigenousgovernment.com
Pursuant to this Notice There will be no operations by any current officers jurists or nationals using any documents forms or
processes under my copyright or trademark as Regnal Aboriginal Chief. My goal is to CLEAN UP EVERY ASPECT of dysfunction by
vernal equinox as | contracted to do with the cabinet and Ministerial Congress. No one will be allowed to use any ARNA specific
documents or processes until this Notice is revoked. All Officers are removed per this notice and no officers will be appointed elected or
operate until completion of Rites of Passage Certification.
WHAT WILL CONTINUE:

Aboriginal university Certifications

Rites of Passage Certifications — Implementation of Aboriginal Guard

SOS and DOS Organizations for Rites of Passage

Aboriginal Patent Trademark and Copyrights

Completion of 2012 Investment Payouts to the remaining participants

Finishing of any nationalities provided with every document correct

Conference calls ran specifically by our Regnal Aboriginal Chief pursuant to decree to keep nationals clear and informed
Aboriginal Village Project

WHAT WILL BE CREATED AND COMPLETED:

Census Department

Annual Budget

Appointment of ALL NEW OFFICERS via Bond Clause Agreement Stipulations and Constitutional Decree Stipulations.
Ministerial Congress Appointments

Aboriginal High Court Implementation

ACTIONS THAT WOULD STAND TO BE ILLEGAL

lllegal opening of businesses and distribution of Business start up documents

Operating any educational Institutions as if they are ARNA institutions.

Issuance of EINS under ANY ARNA institution umbrella



OPERATIVE GOVERNMENT Stipulations:
| will release the copyrights to the Nationals of The Aboriginal Republic of North America after my Regnal Tenure is close
| was called to raise this nation as my life purpose. This action is to ensure the divine security of the provisional development of our
community and to get the proper people in place who are already Rites of Passage certified before they enter office and full aspects of
nationality. Anyone unwilling to obide by these stipulations is welcome to expatriate on official forms which can be downloaded from our
main website, filed out, and mailed certified mail to:
ARNA
3000 Chestnut Street Unit 42083
Shaykhamaxum [Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19101]

This 8™ month 9™ day 15,101 Aboriginal Calendar

Autographed:

Aboriginal Regnal Chief Amaru Namaa Taga Xi Ali Muhammad © ©
Trustee for Xi Global Trust



Government Certification Course - Rites of Passage | Inbox X =
. Amaru Nama Taga Xi-Aly Muhammad <amaruxiali@gmail.com> @ Oct 28 - -
to Master, Jawaad, Sandy, asim, Troy, GHOST, bcc: me |~
Peace to The Cabinet
In regards to the Government Certification Course and Rites of Passage
Notes:

Week 1 Parties showed up late (ALL). This is THE most important course to get the government prepared to go to the next stage and all
parties had notice a month in advance

Week 2- Parties showed up late again- Homework not completed

We are now on week 3 and we are showing WHY ARNA is in the shape its in. We are not taking our coursework serious enough to lead
and BUILD TEAM. So as the orchestrator of the Decree for Rites of passage and the Organizer of the coursework and in my regnal
position according to decree the following must occur:

1) All Officers in the Government certification course MUST complete Assignment 1-Writing the entire ARNA Constitution one time in a
notebook.

To avoid an issue of coming to Shaykhamaxum 2 days, since parties already come to class either Sunday or Monday, ALL Officers who
come to class Sunday MUST have their Assignment 1 Complete. All officers who come to class on Monday in Manhattan complete.

All Officers MUST have the preamble and 12 General Orders memorized by that time.
We will review Class 2 again Sunday 10AM SHARP at Chiefs house.

| will do a video of class 1 and make available on DVD for later test.

Class 2 Will be available via Video as well for later test.

Subsequent Classes will be placed on video for the test.

Week 4 will encompass a fasting challenge and a learning of common culture and law procedures of Aboriginals (Xi) and Moors as
group etiquette

A Manual will be produced to export this testing procedure.



Amir’s Unconstitutional Act in Violation of Agreement

“ (¥ { [ ] Move to Inbox ® - More ~
Aboriginal Republic of North America Inbox X =
Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> Oct 23 L)

to Jawaad, ASIM, Princessbilona., Princess, Tchet, GHOST, Troy, Troy, me [~

Peace Family,

Today | will be announcing via executive decree the closure of the Aboriginal Constitutional Plebiscite. The Plebiscite will close as of 11:59
PM Eastern Standard Time tToday October 23, 2015 (Gregorian Calendar) and will remain close until 12:00 AM Eastern Standard Time on
January 1, 2016 (Gregorian Calendar). Until that time there will be no official business conducted without my express written consent.
Additionally, | will also announce via executive decree the revocation of all ARNA Law Firm Charters and the mandatory recertification of
all Aboriginal Jurist. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Chief Amir

Master Amir Mansur Muhammad Xi Ali
CEM/Prime Minister

Aboriginal Republic of North America
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20004

844-217-ARNA
ChiefAmir@arnagov.org

[}

1



Google

Gmail ~

Inbox (13,275)
Starred
Important

Sent Mail
Drafts (57)

» Circles

[Imap]/Drafts (1)

llmanl/Sent

' AmaruNamaT: Q

Find someone

First Complaint Email
amunet360@gmail.com “

“ 0 [} Move to Inbox ¥ More ~

Without my Exclusive Permission are Barred from Any and All Unauthorized Review, Use, Disclosure or Distribution. With Explicit
Reservation of All My Rights, Without Prejudice and Without Recourse to Me. Any omission

does not constitute a waiver of any and/or ALL Intellectual Property Rights or Reserved Rights U.C.C.1-308. NOTICE TO AGENTS IS
NOTICE TO PRINCIPALS. NOTICE

TO PRINCIPALS IS NOTICE TO AGENTS.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com>
Date: October 17, 2015 at 11:56:24 PM EDT
To: asim El Bey <merkabaofisis@aol.com>
Subject: Frustration ...Next Step....

Peace Asim

I need help/advice

I'm not sure who to speak with on this matter. . . | feel kind of out of the community/ circle of ARNA. I've been

doing Nationality Documents for Jawaad since march of this year. I've done over fifty nationality documents. He's recently
started paying me for the current ones. | asked for back pay on previous ones. He replied that he would have to talk with
Amir about paying me. | thought that was weird; why would Amir have to pay me instead of Jawaad?

So today | talked with Jawaad and he informed me that | wouldn't be receiving back pay but would be paid for my services
now.. Amir said something on the lines of he wasn't in office then Ali was; and it was documents Ali took money for but
never did.... which still doesn't tell me a reason for why | cant' be paid.

I have all the documents saved to my computer and a few new one's in my email that he would like done....

| want to be able to trust Jawaads word but | don't feel | can..... so can you please inform of what actions | can take?

Ms Amunet E|

90f9

People (5)

< 2

asim El Bey

Add to circles

B -

Show details



From: Amunet EI <amunet360@gmail.com>
Date: October 17, 2015 at 11:56:24 PM EDT
To: asim El Bey <merkabaofisis@aol.com>
Subject: Frustration ...Next Step....

Peace Asim

| need help/advice

'm not sure who to speak with on this matter. . . | feel kind of out of the community/ circle of ARNA. 've been

doing Nationality Documents for Jawaad since march of this year. 've done over fifty nationality documents. He's recently
started paying me for the current ones. | asked for back pay on previous ones. He replied that he would have to talk with
Amir about paying me. | thought that was weird; why would Amir have to pay me instead of Jawaad?

So today | talked with Jawaad and he informed me that | wouldn't be receiving back pay but would be paid for my services
now.. Amir said something on the lines of he wasn't in office then Ali was; and it was documents Ali took money for but
never did.... which still doesn't tell me a reason for why | cant' be paid.

| have all the documents saved to my computer and a few new one's in my email that he would like done....

| want to be able to trust Jawaads word but | don't' feel | can..... so can you please inform of what actions | can take?



List of Nationals from Amunet

Go gle amunet360@gmail.com “ = 0 .

Gmail ~ “ (1] (] Move to Inbox ¥~ More ~ 8ofs < > o 24
Nationals Inbox & People (5)
Inbox (13,275) IEH Amunet El <amunet360@gmail com> @ 0ct20 . - Amunet El
Starred > tome [~ Add to circles

Here is the list of nationals. = .
Important If you can't open it for some reason | can always copy and paste it into the email. Just let know. =
Sent Mail . .

| apologize for all this
Drafts (57)

» Circles
Show details
[Imap]/Drafts (1)
limaol/Sent SIS
'Amaru NamaT: Q ~‘——
W Nationals.docx '
‘ amaruxiali@gmail.com Oct 21 “ -

to Amunet [~

Peace Sis

It's Chief Ali

I'm going to need to get copies of the intakes you have in order to further investigate this matter and bring it to a quick resolution.

Find someone | can send the money for you to copy them and mail them and a donation for your labor.
Please respond at your earliest convenience.
Peace

Sent from my iPhone



. Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com> @ Oct20 kS
tome |~

Here is the list of nationals.
If you can't open it for some reason | can always copy and paste it into the email. Just let know.

| apologize for all this

W Nationals.docx '

. amaruxiali@gmail.com Oct 21 “
to Amunet [~

Peace Sis

It's Chief Al

I'm going to need to get copies of the intakes you have in order to further investigate this matter and bring it to a quick resolution.
I can send the money for you to copy them and mail them and a donation for your labor.

Please respond at your earliest convenience.

Peace

Sent from my iPhone



List Emailed by Amir while on Phone with Ali

Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> Oct 23 . v
tome |+

On 10/21/15, 7:59 PM, "Jawaad Ali" <ChiefJawaad@arnagov.org> wrote:

>Peace Chief Amirl Here's my summary of event, Dean Cavanaugh El, Rynel, Amu Ramz Jedi, Chayrah Truth Ali, Travis Trey, Nigel
RAEL, Kwame AMARU El ( Hasn't Paid) 2. Goddess Ali Eden Ali, was done for court reason to help family. Jetti Brown Aliis PA.
daughter. 3. These next Nationals sent me emails of PayPal receipt so | sent them paperwork to help ease tension, Nintu Gilmore,
Osman Sharrieff, SHEKHEM Yahinija Ali, Zere Ali Kassatude, Nobel Sharu El, Saifullah EI. 4. Arjenis Khuenten, Abdul Koran Ali, Hania
Hiamovi, Sakima Akecheta, Nassir Ahmad Ahad you ask me to take care of. OGONO hasn't paid yet. 5. All these Nationals were do
overs MAA BENU SEN EI, Hakeem Shakour, ARI Khalid EI, Master Freelight, Maa Tchaas Bey, Khari El, Anas O Bey, Solheim Kevin E.
6. Next set of Nationals RASHEED Bey & Zakiyah Bey monies were given to ALEXIS in Texas. 7. QASIM Bey, UTCHA Neru El, Fahiym
Wasi, Nedra Muhummad, SINCLAIR T Bey, monies as eye recall put in Chiefs Acct each time eye put in acct | sent receipt from phone.
8. Jochanon Ali. Prince, Kkassa Selassie, Musa Bey, COURTNEY RA'EL, Yahsahrayah, Kamau ERASTO, Remaining ones abovel'm to
be held responsible for and receiving monies some took care of about 10 Nationals that didn't receive Id's and EIN's. PS! As your heart
is HEAVY mine is deeply heavier that I've let you 2 Chief down and ready to make amends and face whatever has to come. Let's talk
before tonight ends ( My request) Jawaad A Ali

>Sent from my iPhone

Listed only 44 names

Was deceptive in avoiding names AND not being clear in first line that all those folk paid

Plus a woman he was dating plus the original complaintant plus another woman he was dating
All these intakes were not brought to headquarters and no record was keep

All documents done incorrectly some got IDS some didn’t, no EINS or proper businesses



Admission to theft of funds

Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@armagov.org> Oct 23 L
tome v

On 1012315, 6:21 PM, "Jawaad All" <ChiefJawaad @amagov.org> wrote:

>Owed is 4,320, given her around $500, she ask for $50 per paperwork

>

>3ent from my iPhone

>

> On Oct 22, 2015, at 8:34 AM, Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@aragov.org> wrote:
»

>> Peace. How much to you owe the Nation? How much have you paid to Amunet? Was there an amount that you promised to pay
her?



Peace Ali

These are all the documents that I've done. When I first started them Jawwad said nothing
about an Irrevocable Trust. So many don’t have them. I've noted which ones have them. If
there are errors with any I will take responsibility and correct them. Some Nationals just
needed Genealogy Certification or Baptismal of Live Birth.

The packet I have completed included:

Custodian of Name Correction and Nationality Documents

Native American Tribal Court Ordered Name Change

Certificate of Indigenous-American -Tribal Nationality-Citizenship
Cancellation/Rescission Birth Certificate

Aboriginal Republic of North America The Aboriginal Cherokee Choctaw Tribal
Court

Affidavit of Articles of Formation of Tribal Unincorporated Association:_

e Indigenous American Tribal Nationality Citizenship

Nationals with a * HAVE Irrevocable Trust.

Fahiym Ibn Daniyal Abdul-Wasi 4/1/2015 Packet

Dean S Cavanaugh El  4/1/2015 Packet

Thania Miv El  3/27/2015 Packet

Unzilina Husain El  4/5/2015 Packet

Q'Dahvyne Miv El  4/15/2015 Packet

Chayrah Truth Sirena Xi-Amaru El 4/16/2015 Packet

Sophia Amaru El 4/16/2015 Packet

Courtney Amun Ra-El 3/29/2015 Packet

Kwame Sekyi Amaru-El 4/1/2015 Packet

*Sinclair Tomai Bey 4/30/2015 Packet + Baptismal of Live Birth

Nile Amaru El 4/16/2015 Packet



Other Names

Goddess Ali 5/12/2015 Packet

Eden Ali 5/12/2015 (Child) Packet

Amirah Yasmin Ali 5/15/2015 Packet

Maa Tchaas Ra Ageru-Bey 5/15/2015 Genealogy Certification 5/28/2105 Packet
Master KoxxE FreeLight Atum-ik Xi El 5/15/2015 Packet

Qasim Bey 5/10/2015 Packet

Rynel Lamont Razu 5/14/2015 Packet



Saifullah Amun EI 5/12/2015 Packet + Genealogy Certification 6/5/2015
Arjenis R Khuenaten-El 6/7/2015 Packet

Kaheri Maat Ageru El 5/25/2015 Packet + Genealogy Certification El 5/15/2015
*Ameer Naheem Shakaur Xi-Amaru El 4/9/2015 Packet

Ari Seker Khalid EI 5/21/2015 Packet 5/21/2015 + Genealogy Certification + Baptismal of Live Birth
*Maa Benu SenMaa-E|l 6/6/2015 Packet

*Jochanon Adara Amaru’xi-Ali 6/13/2015 Packet

*Nigel Anwar Ayatollah Ra-El 6/26/2015 Packet

*Solheim Kevin EI 7/7/2015 Packet

*Katica JoAnn Glover 7/11/2015 Packet + Baptismal of Live Birth

*Heru Xi Ali 7/14/2015 Packet

*Travis Ale Trey 3/3/2015 Packet

*Zere-Ali Chowilawu Kassatunde 7/19/2015 Packet

*Bevan Keith Wright 7/23/2015 Packet

*Osman Sharrieff 7/23/2015 Packet

*Jettié Alexandra Brown Ali 7/24/2015 Packet

*Mahar Adayah EI 7/27/2015 Packet

*Jamilia Makalah Ahmad 8/7/2015 Packet

*Nintu Xi Al-Shama Gilmore Bey 3/3/2015 Packet

*Prince Osaro El Egharevba 8/2/2015 Packet

*Utcha Ab Hen A Neru: El 4/15/2015 Packet

*Yahsahrahyah Ben El 7/30/2015 Packet

*Khassa Kwas Esat El Selassie 9/5/2015 Packet



*El Kamau Erasto 9/5/2015 Packet

*Malik Abbar Xi Rahman 9/5/2015 Packet

Charles Lee El Birth 9/6/2015 Certificate Cancellation/Rescission
*Amu Ramz Jedi 8/21/2015 Packet

*Hakeem As’ad Shakoor 9/9/2015 Packet

*Odinanwataeme Munachinazor Ogonna 9/22/2015 Packet

*Nedrah Cynthia Xi Muhammad 8/2/2015 Packet
*Shekhem Yahninja Xi Amuuru Ali Packet 9/22/2015
*Rasheed Amin Bey 9/22/2015 Packet

*Zakiyah Elize Bey 9/23/2015 Packet

*Noble Sharu Huni Phut-El 9/28/2015 Packet
*Hania Sakima Hiamovi t 10/1/2015Packe

*Sakima Keme Akecheta 10/1/2015 Packet

*An-Nas Osiris Bey 9/24/2015 Packet



61 total names in first report

*Abdul Mueed Koran-Xi 10/1/2015 Packet

*Musa Fareed Jubar-Bey 3/3/2015 Packet

Nasir Obi Xi-Bey 6/5/2015 Packet

George Muhammad Sharrieff 7/23/2015 Packet

*Nassir Amaru Akins-Ahad Irrevocable Trust 8/24/2015

Camryen R. Wright 7/24/2105 Baptismal Live Birth (child)



Additional Nationals

P Amunet EI <amunet360@gmail.com> @ Oct23 LS
1

fome v

Intake Form

weneeeeee FOTWaIdED MESSAQE o

From: Jawaad Williams <boooosh@icloud.com>
Date: Sat, Sep 19, 2015 at 4:18 PM

Subject: intake form.doc

To: AMUNET RUKIYA EL <Amunet360@gmail.com>

Pls do paperwork along with other on eye sent. By tomorrow and ['l put money in acct. love you



Additional Nationals

Fwd: 3 New Nationals ' inbox x = Amunet El
Add to circles
. Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com> @ Oct 23 « |- = .
tome [~
Intake Forms Recent photos

—-—-—-- Forwarded message --—---- e -
From: Jawaad Ali <ChiefJawaad@arnagov.org> ol i
Date: Wed, Sep 30, 2015 at 8:31 AM cfF

Subject: 3 New Nationals )
To: AMUNET <Amunet360@gmail.com> Show details

Thanks! g

6 Attachments ¥y N 8

B ATT00001.txt V4

B ATT00002.txt P 4 B ATT00003.txt V4



Additional Nationals

Fwd: 3 New Nationals Inbox X

Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com>
to me |~

Intake Forms

e Forwarded message --—-—--

From: Jawaad Ali <ChiefJawaad@arnagov.org>
Date: Wed, Sep 30, 2015 at 8:31 AM

Subject: 3 New Nationals

To: AMUNET <Amunet360@gmail.com>

Thanks! = «

S



Additional Nationals

Fwd: National Inbox X

UEY  Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com>

tome v

Peace Al
Most recent. Should | forward the completed documents to you?

Amunet

e Forwarded message ---—---

From: Jawaad Williams <boooosh@icloud.com>
Date: Wed, Oct 14, 2015 at 12:50 PM

Subject: National

To: AMUNET <Amunet360@gmail.com>




10 other nationals

* Totalling 71



Lemuel Claim # 1

TTTTTTTTTT L W WAl UTU 1S 20ay T T

From: "J T" <jeremiahctuck@yahoo.com>

Date: Nov 20, 2015 6:18 PM

Subject: Fw: You paid Jawaad Abdul Ali $360 for Nationality
To: "LEMUEL" <lemuelisreal@gmail.com>

Ce:

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

From:"Cash" <cash@square.com>
Date:Thu, Oct 15, 2015 at 7:07 PM
Subject:You paid Jawaad Abdul Ali $360 for Nationality

Having trouble viewing this emalil

You paid Jawaad Abdul
Ali $360 on 10/15/15

LemuelItael demuelsrealQgmal com> Nov23(10daysage) =~ &
fome v

Peace Chief

Here s te recept you reguested having o dowih payment towards nabonazation. This payment was made o Jawaad Abdul Al from
my son's ret card on my behal. Hisname s Jeremiah Chisopher HonoreTuck. He s asoready fo get naionalzed. Ifyou have
any questionsorcomments | can e reached at513-226- 3808, My son Jeremiah canbe eached af 832892-0863. My fst inclnafon
Wwas 0 o online and use e formatlaid out on he webste. However,when | was nconversationvih Jawaad Abdul A, | vas teling
i f my intention o goonln and pay. He adised me o do twithhim irect over the phane. Because ofhis postion, and earler
convrsafions | hadwith him, | came o busthim a an auortyfigure. He et me o bellev there was something wrong withonig
proces. He made me o el hat by going through himthings would work e smootly. | would have e dfiulyand things would
be expeied. | apologize for any incomvenience thl i hascausee and | hope tha everything il work utjust .

LOVE-WSOON,

Brotha Lemuellael

e FONIRA MESSRGE e

Fom: " <greightuekyahoocom>

Date:Nov 20, 201566 P

SubjectFr You pid Jawaad Abdul A $360 o Natonlty
To:"LEMUEL' <emuelrea Ggmal com




Lemuel Israel <lemuelisreal@gmail.com> Nov 23 (10 days ago) LA
tome |v

Peace Chief,

Here is the receipt you requested having to do with payment towards nationalization. This payment was made to Jawaad Abdul Ali from
my son's credit card on my behalf. His name is Jeremiah Christopher Honore'-Tuck. He is also ready to get nationalized. If you have
any questions or comments | can be reached at 513-226-3808. My son Jeremiah can be reached at 832-892-0863. My first inclination
was to go online and use the format laid out on the website. However, when | was in conversation with Jawaad Abdul Ali, | was telling
him of my intentions to go online and pay. He advised me to do it with him directly over the phone. Because of his position, and earlier
conversations | had with him, | came to trust him as an authority figure. He let me to believe there was something wrong with online
process. He made me to feel that by going through him things would work more smoothly. | would have less difficulty and things would
be expedited. | apologize for any inconvenience that this has caused and | hope that everything will work out just fine.

LOVE-WISDOM,
Brotha Lemuel Israel

—meeeees FOTWarded message -

From: "J T" <jeremiahctuck@yahoo.com>

Date: Nov 20, 2015 6:18 PM

Subject: Fw: You paid Jawaad Abdul Ali $360 for Nationality
To: "LEMUEL" <lemuelisreal @gmail.com>




Fwd:

Information for bro Ali - = nbex x ALEX CLAIM # 2 &
princessbilonair@aol.com Nov 29 (4 days ago) “ v
to me, Asim, ASIM |~

Peace from brother Alex in DC--—-—-- Forwarded message -

From: fremasu1@yahoo.com

Date: Nov 29, 2015 11:55 AM

Subject: Information for bro Ali

To: Princessbilonair <princessbilonair@aol.com>
Ce:

> Peace Princess Ali,

>

> The situation is basically this | told bro. Jawaad that | wanted to sign up for the health masters class and | asked if | could make
payments. He said that he would ask bro. Ali, he came back to me and said that it would be ok for me to make payments of 125 every
two weeks. | then gave him 125 the week before the first class. | got the two books but never received the email for the link to my email.
And | continued to contact Jawaad to have him talk to Ali so that | could get added to the link. | also got an email to Ali from Jawaad and
| sent Ali and email and never got a return message. So | haven't sent another payment until this is resolved.

>

> | also had started my process to before national | paid half and was suppose to pay the other half to Jawaad. But | never got my id's or
anything. Then Jawaad said that the process was halted for everyone until they get some internal things In place. So | asked him to get
my monies back until they get it together. Now he did. Write me a receipt but | have moved and put them away and haven't located the
two receipts yet.

>

> | really want both issues resolved as quickly as possible. Thank you for all your help.
>

> Alex



Adrion Crutcher Claim

Adrion Crutcher + New Message ®¢« | ¥  Q

Iyt eARI L AR s e b
7

n Adrion Crutcher

Peace God im a little confused right now i did my nationality
through Jawaad and my id's have supposedly been on the way
for 3 weeks so should i still be expecting them or is there
something else i need to do ive already sent my dues and
intake

. Amaru Namaa Taga Xi-Ali
Peace God
I'm not sure but | can get on it
Did you send the dues and intake to jawaad

m Adrion Crutcher
Okay great yes i sent them to Jawaad
And he told me the person who mails everything for him lost my

information so i sent it to him again and still haven't recieved
them



Elester Drake Claim #4

proof of payment to jawaad b4 SHTF  inbox  x

Jerry Moorjeffson <hannibalzz@outlook.com> @ Dec 1 (2 days ago)
to me |~

Proof of payment to jawaad for nationality service




Not Doing EINS

Notice!! Arna Family inoox x &
Jerry Moorjeffson <hannibalzz@outlook.com> Nov 29 (4 days ago) . v
tome |v

| sent an earlier request about a week ago. When | initially completed my nationality service with Bro. Jawad on the 2" of Oct. |
never received any Ein#t | just have my two IDs my. Indigenous name: Hamaru Hannibal Xi-El

Birth name: Elester Shante Drake

Sent from Outlook Mail for Windows 10 phone

a Click here to Reply or Forward



Shera Riverah Claim # 5

(no subject) imbox x

healinnately <healinnately@hotmail.com>
tome |~

@ Nov 25 (8 days ago)

Sent from Samsung Mobile

Aboriginal Republic of North America

121-41-965

Issue Date 10/1/2015 Exp Date: None
Life Date 12-14-1965-15101

Height 53"
Sex F Eyes Brown

mww

s, = vy

Trustee ID Bond # 2008100485
1D#: 121-41-965
|ssue Date 10/2/2015 Exp:10/30/2019
Life Date 12-14-1965-15101 Sex F
Height 53" Eyes Brown

Authentication
> TFE .
g 2




Manzell Lathan Claim # 6

(no subject) nbox x =
Manzell Lathan <zellag123@gmail.com> @ Nov 20 (13 days ago) -~ -
to me |~
5 Attachments

A 20151120_123628.Jpg




Andres Acosta Claim 7

Sprint = S:17 PM E= oom

< Messages Andres Acosta Details

This is Andrés Acosta

I received my IDs from Jawaad with a
new apallation..

Send



ARNADOCUMENTCORRECTION is being done by Chief Ali

gle [ Q| w0 6

|~ v C More 1-280f28 ¢ o 22

m &a Primary 22 Social % Promotions +

3)
| nedrahbanks Needed EIN for Strawman - Peace (Chief), | need an EIN number assigned to my STRAWMAN. Can you please send me one w 1:50 pm
il iouda Fwd: Nationality Documents to be corrected - louda Tarko Diggs birth name/ louda Tarko Enapay aboriginal name/ | changed m @  Dec 2
Jerry Moorjeffson more info - Aboriginal Name: Hamaru Hannibal Xi-El Name at birth: Elester Shante Drake 6835 S. Dorchester Ave. Dec 1
Jerry Moorjeffson proof of payment to jawaad b4 SHTF - Proof of payment to jawaad for nationality service @  Dect
- Q
Sacred Lotus Dynasty Fwd: Your download is ready! - Sent from my iPhone Begin forwarded message: From: "ISIS Aboriginal Trust" <no-reply@ Dec 1
Jerry Moorjeffson Current address - Elester Drake 6835 S. Dorchester Ave. Chicago, IL. 60637-4714 Sent from Outlook Mail for Windows 10 Nov 29
Jerry Moorjeffson Notice!! Ama Family - | sent an earlier request about a week ago. When | initially completed my nationality service with Nov 29
healinnately (no subject) - Sent from Samsung Mobile @ Nov25
markanthony McDowell Re: business registration intake for mark anthony Mcdowell - Dear Sirs : | really need movement on this matter to assist in riddin Nov 23
Damita C Johnson El Bey documents corrected with proper updated files/docs - This is an official request to have documents corrected with proper update @  Nov 23
) recent chats
art a new one Damita C Johnson El Bey Damita Collette Johnson El Bey - This is an official request to have documents corrected with proper updated files/docs by thee @  Nov 23
Usir El bey (no subject) - peace brother This is brother Usir, please mail my updated Nationality documents to the new mailing @ Nov23
Rasheed Bey Rasheed Amin Bey Nationalty Doc: - Greetings, Attached below is my Documents done by Jawaad. Rasheed Amin Bey Birth Ni @  Nov 22

Rasheed Bey Zakiyah Elize Bey Nationality Doc: - Greetings, Nationality Documents done by Jawaad. Zakiyah Elize Bey Birth Name: Phyllis # @  Nov 22



From: Amunet El

Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2015 at 11:59 PM
To: Master Amir Mansur Ali

Subject: Re: Nationality Documents

Okay.

On Wed, Oct 21, 2015 at 11:55 PM, Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> wrote:
Please send me the list.

On Oct 21, 2015, at 11:46 PM, Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com> wrote:

Chief Amir

I sent a list of the nationals to Chief Ali yesterday afternoon.

If your requesting another copy | will forward it to you. Just let me know

Amunet

On Wed, Oct 21, 2015 at 8:22 AM, Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> wrote:

Please provide a list of names of the Nationals for whom you completed nationality documents for Jawaad. This
report is required today.

Chief Amir

Master Amir Mansur Muhammad Xi Ali
CEM/Prime Minister

Aboriginal Republic of North America
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Suite 400
Wachinotan NC 20004



FW: Nationality Documents Inbox

Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org>
tome |~

From: Amunet El

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2015 at 7:02 AM
To: Master Amir Mansur Muhammad Xi Ali
Subject: Re: Nationality Documents

Peace
I never knew how the breakdown worked.
| just asked for $50 per person. I've been paid for six of them so $300.00

On Thu, Oct 22, 2015 at 8:36 AM, Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> wrote:
Peace. How much were you told you would be paid for you work? How much have you been paid thus far?

From: Amunet El

Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2015 at 11:59 PM
To: Master Amir Mansur Ali

Subject: Re: Nationality Documents

Okay.

On Wed, Oct 21, 2015 at 11:55 PM, Master Amir Ali <Chiefamir@arnagov.org> wrote:




Stole Money From Amunet

Financial Debt Recovery Inbox X & PN Amunet El
. Add to circles
Amunet El <amunet360@gmail com> 0ct26 - & v B -
B tome v
) Rec t
Al —
I'm at a loss, tired and worried about this... "y E
| had applied for financial debt recovery through Jawaad. | sent him my credit reports and | also sent him information to discharge my - "
|

IRS debt; which he said he would get someone to handle. | was advised to stop paying them... which i did and now 'm not sure what to
do...

| was told the financial debt recovery would cost either $350 or $360 but | can't remember which one. | mailed a money order to Jawaad
to pay for the service. He had a man by the name of Derek Hairston handle my paperwork. Derek emailed Jawaad the affidavits which
he then sent to me. | don't know what to do with them... Jawaad then said he'd have someone else do it because Derek was going
through a divorce and something else....

I've been asking Jawaad about this on and off for a few months now.... the last thing he told me was he'd have someone by the name
Khalf do it...He said he forward him my information ... i don't even know who Khalif is or if Jawaad actually followed through......

What can | do?



Amunet El <amunet360@gmail.com> Oct 26 L)
tome v

Al

'm at a loss, tired and worried about this...

| had applied for financial debt recovery through Jawaad. | sent him my credit reports and | also sent him information to discharge my
IRS debt; which he said he would get someone to handle. | was advised to stop paying them... which i did and now /'m not sure what to
do..

| was told the financial debt recovery would cost either $350 or $360 but | can't remember which one. | mailed a money order to Jawaad
to pay for the service. He had a man by the name of Derek Hairston handle my paperwork. Derek emailed Jawaad the affidavits which
he then sent to me. | don't know what to do with them... Jawaad then said he'd have someone else do it because Derek was going
through a divorce and something else....

I've been asking Jawaad about this on and off for a few months now.... the last thing he told me was he'd have someone by the name
Khalif doit...He said he forward him my information ... i don't even know who Khalifis or if Jawaad actually followed through.....

What can | do?



(no subject) Inbox x

I Amunet El
tome |v
Al

| received a call from Jawaad yesterday at 12:11pm
The voicemail was him asking me to call him back.

. Click here to Reply or Forward

Nov 12

L)

&



Bond Agreement

Irrevocable Trust Agreement & General Obligation Bond
Aboriginal Republic of North America

Head of Government:

Prime Minister Master Amir Mansur Muhammad Xi Ali et al
Xi Global Holdings © ©

Xi Global Trust © ©

Trustee: Amaru Namaa Taga Xi Ali Muhammad et al

Beneficiaries: Nationals of the Aboriginal Republic of North
America

15101 AC
6" Month 9t Day



Agreement Factors

e Paragraph 9 Irrevocable Trust Agreement &
General Obligation Bond

* Aboriginal Republic of North America

* Any Constitutional delegation of the authority of
these listed entities (If they are socio-political
constructs within ARNA Constitution) their
processes operations etc... is subject to this

agreement and any original copyrights
trademarks or patents of Chief Amaru Namaa

Taga Xi Ali Muhammad or a delegated entity.



Agreement Supremacy Clause

e Paragraph 10

e All subsequent rules concerning this Irrevocable Trust
Agreement & General Obligation Bond and all others
issued henceforth will be drafted by Xi Global Trust
Trustees and administrators and issued to the Head of
Government of ARNA or delegated political authority
of ARNA and appointed cabinet for the fiscal year
period of ARNA. No Irrevocable Trust Agreement and
General Obligation Bond issued by Xi Global Trust et al
can be rejected by any political official of ARNA.



Deciding Power in Dispute

e Paragraph 11

* |n the event of any operational challenges to the
legitimacy of these bonds or their operations or
continued operations arises a sealed arbitration group
operation is the only remedial measure that can be
taken and must consist only of the Head of State,
former Heads of State, Trustees and administrators of
Xi Global Trust. Parties will have 72 hours to make a
final decree. If no decree is met all decisions will be
decided by the Trustee of Xi Global Trust who must
operate as a former Head of State or specific rites of
passage official under all conditions.



Annulment of Position Clause

e Paragraph 3 Annulment of Position

* All parties within this agreement and
subsequent agreements must complete all
rites of passage requirements. Failure to do so
will annul the position authority and rights of
the party in respect to this instrument yet
does not annul cancel rescind or impact the
authority of the instrument itself.



Disclosure Rules

* Paragraph 4

* The only condition upon which this agreement
can be disclosed is in any event that it necessarily
serves as a proof of the binding agreements of
ARNA with Xi Global Trust et al for the purpose of
the security of continued governmental
operations pursuant to the original design of the
government and any need for the safety of
maintaining the operations and natural order of
the government.



